

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA GOVERNOR'S ENERGY COUNCIL

P.O. BOX 8010 1625 N. FRONT STREET HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105

July 11, 1984

84 JUL 16 OFFICE OF POLICY & PLANNING 783-0220

WSHRE

Lawrence Brenner, Esq. Administrative Judge U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 Dr. Peter A. Morris Administrative Judge U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

Dr. Richard F. Cole Administrative Judge U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

In the Matter of Philadelphia Electric Company (Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2) Docket Nos. 50-352, 50-353

Dear Administrative Judges:

In accordance with 10 C.F.R. (2.740b(b), the Commonwealth hereby provides the "Response of the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency to Limerick Ecology Action's First Set of Interrogatories and Request for Production of Documents an Offsite Emergency Planning Contentions."

> Very truly yours Zori G. Ferkin Assistant Counsel

(717 - 783 - 9982)

Attachment cc: Attached Service List



